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FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 1757
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 09/06/2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 21 OF 2017)

Ms B S Masango (DA) to ask the Minister of Higher Education and Training:
Does (a) he, (b) his Deputy Minister or (c) any of the heads of entities or bodies reporting to him make use of security services paid for by the State for (i) him/herself, (ii) his/her immediate family members or (iii) any of their staff members; in each case (aa) what are the reasons for it, (bb) from which department or entity’s budget is the security services being paid, and (cc) what are the relevant details?	
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REPLY:
(a) The Minister and Deputy Minister of Higher Education and Training utilises the security services provided by the South African Police Services.
(b) No family members or staff of the Minister or Deputy Minister utilises security services paid for by the State.
(c) No heads of entities/bodies or their family members or staff utilises security services paid for by the State.
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QUESTION 1757 APPROVED/NOT APPROVED/AMENDED 





Dr BE NZIMANDE, MP
MINISTER OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND TRAINING
STATUS:
DATE:

 

 

 

Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office

 

 

 

 

 

NATIONAL 

ASSEMBLY

 

FOR 

WRITTEN

 

REPLY

 

QUESTION 

1757

 

DATE OF PUBLICATIO

N OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 

09/06

/2017

 

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 

21

 

OF 2017

)

 

 

Ms B S Masango (DA) to ask the Minister of Higher Education a

nd Training:

 

Does (a) he, (b) his Deputy Minister or (c) any of the heads of entities or bodies reporting to him 

make use of security services paid for by the State for (i) him/herself, (ii) his/her immediate 

family members or (iii) any of their staff memb

ers; in each case (aa) what are the reasons for it, 

(bb) from which department or entity’s budget is the security services being paid, and (cc) what 

are the relevant details?

 

 

NW1963E

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

